ORDER NO. 24-2026  Page 1
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON
In the Matter of Rate Adjustments for
Curbside Collection Services for Franchised
Haulers in Rural Columbia County and for
Disposal Rates at the Columbia County
Transfer Station

10 Yard 116.25$       127.53$
20 Yard 116.25$       127.53$
30 Yard 116.25$       127.53$
Disposal Rate 112.36$       128.09$
BOOK_________PAGE__________
HUDSON GARBAGE SERVICE
Columbia County Service Areas
Proposed Rates Effective July 1, 2026
RMO SERVICE CODE RMO DESCRIPTION SERVICE DESCRIPTION
 St. Helens
Zone  Rainier Zone
 Clatskanie
Zone
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES RESIDENTIAL SERVICES RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY
SL035.0G1W001 SL 35 GL 1X WK 1 (1) 35 Gallon Cart Weekly 40.05$           41.05$           42.05$
SL035.0G1W001ADD SL 35 GL 1X WK ADD Each Additional 35 Gallon Cart Weekly 25.08$           25.71$           26.34$
SL035.0G1W001NR SL 35 GL 1X WK 1 NR 35 Gallon Cart Weekly No Recycle (Prescott Only) -$                30.96$           -$
SL065.0G1W001 SL 65 GL 1X WK 1 (1) 65 Gallon Cart Weekly 63.30$           64.88$           66.46$
SL065.0G1W001ADD SL 65 GL 1X WK ADD Each Additional 65 Gallon Cart Weekly 48.31$           49.52$           50.73$
SL065.0G1W001NR SL 65 GL 1X WK 1 NR 65 Gallon Cart Weekly No Recycle (Prescott Only) -$                51.66$           -$
SL095.0G1W001 SL 95 GL 1X WK 1 (1) 95 Gallon Cart Weekly 86.58$           88.74$           90.91$
SL095.0G1W001ADD SL 95 GL 1X WK ADD Each Additional 95 Gallon Cart Weekly 71.67$           73.46$           75.26$
EOW EOW EVERY OTHER WEEK
SL035.0GEO001 SL 35 GL EOW 1 (1) 35 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 30.26$           31.01$           31.77$
SL035.0GEO001ADD SL 35 GL EOW ADD Each Additional 35 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 19.99$           20.49$           20.99$
SL035.0GEO001NR SL 35 GL 1X WK 1 NR 35 Gallon Cart Every Other Week No Recycle (Prescott Only) -$                24.85$           -$
SL065.0GEO001 SL 65 GL EOW 1 (1) 65 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 48.42$           49.64$           50.85$
SL065.0GEO001ADD SL 65 GL EOW ADD Each Additional 65 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 43.00$           44.08$           45.15$
SL095.0GEO001 SL 95 GL EOW 1 (1) 95 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 69.00$           70.73$           72.45$
SL095.0GEO001ADD SL 95 GL EOW ADD Each Additional 95 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 63.52$           65.10$           66.69$
MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY
SL035.0G1M001 SL 35 GL 1X MO 1 (1) 35 Gallon Cart OAM 12.69$           13.01$           13.33$
SL035.0G1M001WREC SL 35 GL 1X MO 1 W/ REC (1) 35 Gallon Cart OAM - With Recycle 21.46$           21.42$           21.20$
SL065.0G1M001 SL 65 GL 1X MO 1 (1) 65 Gallon Cart OAM (Outer Zone) 18.52$           -$                -$
SL095.0G1M001 SL 95 GL 1X MO 1 (1) 95 Gallon Cart OAM (Outer Zone) 24.42$           -$                -$
ON-CALL ON-CALL ON-CALL
SL35R-OC 1 SL 35 GL ON CALL - RES (1) 35 Gallon Cart On Call 13.66$           14.00$           14.35$
*Rates displayed as "$ -  " are not available at this time.
Page 1 of 5
Attachment C
BOOK_________PAGE__________
HUDSON GARBAGE SERVICE
Columbia County Service Areas
Proposed Rates Effective July 1, 2026
RMO SERVICE CODE RMO DESCRIPTION SERVICE DESCRIPTION
 St. Helens
Zone  Rainier Zone
 Clatskanie
Zone
RECYCLE RECYCLE RECYCLE
SL095.0GEO001RECRONLY SL 95 GL EOW REC RES ONLY (1) 95 Gallon Recycle EOW - Only Recyle or On Call Garbage 11.63$           11.92$           12.21$
SL095.0GEO001RECRADD SL 95 GL EOW REC RES ADD (1) 95 Gallon Recycle EOW - Additional or OAM Garbage 6.18$              6.34$              6.49$
COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL
R2TC-COMM RL TEMPORARY 2 YD - COMM Temp 2 Yard Container (First 7 Days) 115.97$        118.87$        121.77$
RENTDAY-COM RENTAL FEE DAILY - COMM Comm Daily Rental Fee (After 7 Days) 3.78$              3.88$              3.97$
OFOWCONT-COMM OVERFILL / OVERWEIGHT CON Comm Container Overfill/Overweight 26.16$           26.81$           27.47$
EXTRAYDG-COM EXTRA YARDAGE - COMM Comm Container Extra Yardage Fee 26.16$           26.81$           27.47$
WEEKLY WITH RECYCLE WEEKLY WITH RECYCLE WEEKLY WITH RECYCLE
SL035.0G1W001COMM SL 35 GL 1X WK COMM 1 (1) 35 Gallon Cart Weekly Business 41.63$           42.67$           43.71$
SL035.0G1W001COMMADD SL 35 GL 1X WK COMM ADD Each Additional 35 Gallon Cart Weekly Business 26.07$           26.73$           27.38$
SL065.0G1W001COMM SL 65 GL 1X WK COMM 1 (1) 65 Gallon Cart Weekly Business 65.80$           67.44$           69.09$
SL065.0G1W001COMMADD SL 65 GL 1X WK COMM ADD Each Additional 65 Gallon Cart Weekly Business 50.22$           51.47$           52.73$
SL095.0G1W001COMM SL 95 GL 1X WK COMM 1 (1) 95 Gallon Cart Weekly Business 89.99$           92.24$           94.49$
SL095.0G1W001COMMADD SL 95 GL 1X WK COMM ADD Each Additional 95 Gallon Cart Weekly Business 79.88$           81.88$           83.87$
EOW WITH RECYCLE EOW WITH RECYCLE EVERY OTHER WEEK WITH RECYCLE
SL035.0GEO001COMM SL 35 GL EOW COMM 1 (1) 35 Gallon Cart Every Other Week Business 31.45$           32.24$           33.02$
SL035.0GEO001COMMADD SL 35 GL 2X WK 1 COMM ADD Each Additional 35 Gallon Cart Every Other Week Business 20.78$           21.30$           21.82$
SL065.0GEO001COMM SL 65 GL EOW COMM 1 (1) 65 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 50.34$           51.59$           52.85$
SL065.0GEO001COMMADD SL 65 GL EOW COMM ADD Each Additional 65 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 44.70$           45.82$           46.93$
SL095.0GEO001COMM SL 95 GL EOW COMM 1 (1) 95 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 71.73$           73.52$           75.31$
SL095.0GEO001COMMADD SL 95 GL EOW COMM ADD Each Additional 95 Gallon Cart Every Other Week 66.02$           67.67$           69.32$
*Rates displayed as "$ -  " are not available at this time.
Page 2 of 5
BOOK_________PAGE__________
HUDSON GARBAGE SERVICE
Columbia County Service Areas
Proposed Rates Effective July 1, 2026
RMO SERVICE CODE RMO DESCRIPTION SERVICE DESCRIPTION
 St. Helens
Zone  Rainier Zone
 Clatskanie
Zone
OTHER COMMERCIAL OTHER COMMERCIAL OTHER COMMERCIAL
SL035.0G1M001COMM SL 35 GL 1X MO COMM 1 (1) 35 Gallon Can OAM Business 13.20$           13.53$           13.85$
SL35C-OC SL 35 GL ON CALL - COMM (1) 35 Gallon Can On Call Business 14.21$           14.56$           14.92$
OW-COMM OVERFILL/OVERWEIGHT CAN - Comm Overfill/Overweight Can/Cart Business 4.06$              4.16$              4.26$
SL095.0GEO001RECCONLY SL 95 GL EOW REC COMM ONLY (1) 95 Gallon Recycle EOW - Only Recyle or On Call Garbage 11.63$           11.92$           12.21$
SL095.0GEO001RECCADD SL 95 GL EOW REC COMM ADD (1) 95 Gallon Recycle EOW - Additional or OAM Garbage 6.18$              6.34$              6.49$
CONTAINER WITH RECYCLE CONTAINER WITH RECYCLE CONTAINER WITH RECYCLE
RL1C-OC 1 RL 1 YD ON CALL - COMM 1 Yard Container On Call - Additional Pick Up 54.07$           55.42$           56.77$
RL001.0YEO001 RL 1 YD EOW 1 1 Yard Container Every Other Week Service 106.17$        108.82$        111.47$
RL001.0Y1W001 RL 1 YD 1X WK 1 1 Yard Container Weekly Service = 6.3 32 gal cans 189.58$        194.32$        199.06$